

RESOLUTION NO. 459 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Simpson, Seeber, Frasier, Strough, Vanselow, McDevitt, MacDonald and Braymer

AUTHORIZING MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN WARREN COUNTY AND TRI-COUNTY UNITED WAY, ACTING FOR AND ON BEHALF OF RETIRED SENIOR VOLUNTEER PROGRAM (RSVP) OF WARREN AND WASHINGTON COUNTIES TO ALLOW PARTICIPATION BY SENIOR VOLUNTEERS IN VARIOUS WARREN COUNTY DEPARTMENTAL PROGRAMS

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services has requested authorization to enter into a memorandum of understanding between Warren County and Tri-County United Way, acting for and on behalf of the Retired Senior Volunteer Program (RSVP), 696 Upper Glen Street, Queensbury, New York, 12804, to become a community partner to allow senior volunteers to participate in various Health Services programs, and

WHEREAS, the Health, Human and Social Services Committee has approved this request and further recommends that authority be extended to other Warren County departments who may wish to enter into a memorandum of understanding to participate in this program, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, be and hereby is, authorized to enter into a memorandum of understanding between Warren County and Tri-County United Way, acting for and on behalf of the Retired Senior Volunteer Program (RSVP), 696 Upper Glen Street, Queensbury, New York 12804, to provide for senior volunteer participation in various Warren County Health Services programs, at no cost to the County, and automatically continuing until such time as the agreement is terminated by either party, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that this resolution provides authority for other Warren County departments to enter into a memorandum of understanding under the same terms and conditions as contained herein, in a form approved by the County Attorney.